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Requisition Format for Scheme Head :- MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal) 

Kame of Di ision :- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Chapra-1 

Package No. 

2 

Name of Road 

0001 

3 
RM SACHHA24/ Garkha Man Road To 

Kuder Bagha 

Administrative 
Project ID as per Approval (AA) 

MIS Letter No. & 

Date 

31306212013 12-04-2023 

Administrative 
Approval (AA) 

Length 
(In kmn) 

6 

160 

Amount 

(In Lakh) 

7 

109 27 

Agreement Amount 
(In Lakh) 

Initial 

Rectification 
with surface 

Renewal 
(In Lakh) 

8 

85 84915 

S Years 

Routine 
Maintenance 

(In Lakh) 

9 

8 6628S 

Agreement No. & 
Date 

10 

03/MBD/2024-25 
04-09-2024 

Date of 

Completion Actual Date ofl Value of IRI 
as per Completion (in mm/km) 

03-09-2025 

12 

02-03-2025 

13 

2989 

DAO 

Thickness of 

Bitument 

Layer 
(in mm) 

Rural Works Department, 
Works Division, Chapra-1 

Value of 

Bitumen 
Content in 

Percentage 

15 

5.00% 

Previous Total 
Alloted Amount 

(in Lakh) 

1 

Up-to-date 
expenditure 
as per MIS 

(in Lakh) 

17 

Requisition 
against 

work done 
(in Lakh) 

18 

85 79000 

Remarke 

Avinah 

19 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department, 

Division, Chapra-I 

Agreement 



S. 
No. 

PIU. � R.W.D. (W Division, Chapra - 1 

2 

(See Govemment of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1) 
Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 03-03-2025 

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY - 2018 

Name of Scheme 

Const. of Rural roads under 
New Maint. Policy - 2018 
138 No. Schemes 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Kind of checks exercised : -

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 
(in Lacs Rs.) 
8426.12256 

8426.12256 

was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

DAO, 

Amount 
Received 

(in Lacs Rs.) 
9168.32258 

9168.32258 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

RW.D,(W) Division, Chapra - 1 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 
Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

Certified that Out of Rs. 

9168.32258 Lacs received 
during the years 2024-25 in 
favour of Executive Engineer, 
R.W.D Bihar, Chapra - 1 a sum 
of Rs. 89720.93 17 lacs has been 
utilized for the purpose of NMP 
2018 Schemes as given in the 
margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance 

of Rs. 196.22941 lacs remaining 
unutilized at the end of the 
period under. 

Particulars 

(C 

Ainesh 

RW.D,(W)I 
Executive Engineer, 

)Diision, Chapra -1 



UIV 

mm/ 
km 

4015 

3015 

2015 

1015 

Section No. :56. Egn: Y = 0X*2+ 1.000 X + 
Name of Customer :Goberdhandhari Infratech Private Limited, Name of Work/ Road :Garkha Main Road To Kuder 

File :C:Users\DELL\Downloads\Copy of Copy of 02031145.xls, 

0.1 0.2 0.3 

3/08)23 

0.4 05 0.6 0.7 0.8 

Distance *1000 m 
0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 



Date 

02/03/25 
02/ 03/ 25 
02/03/ 25 
02/03/ 25 
02/03/ 25 

02/03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 

02/ 03/25 
02/03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 

02/03/25 
02/ 03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 
02/ 03/ 25 

Name of Contractor.- Goberdhandhari Infratech Private Limited 
Time 

11:50: 0 
11: 50: 30 
11:51: 6 
11:51: 41 
11:52: 16 
11: 52: 52 
11: 53: 27 
11:54: 2 
11:54: 37 
11:55: 13 
11: 56: 0 
11:56: 23 
11:57:0 
11: 57: 34 
11:58:9 
11:59: 0 

Section Length Bumps 
No 

56 

S6 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

S6 

S6 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

in km in mm 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

280 

220 

210 

300 
270 

320 

330 

280 

190 

260 

260 

160 

180 

340 

270 

240 

Speed 
Rate 

30.3 

30.3 
20.2 

30.3 

40.4 

30.3 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

30. 

20.2 

20.2 

30.3 

30.3 

OR 
mm/km 

2800 3313G 
2200 

2100 

3000 

2700 

3200 

3300 

2800 

1900 
2600 

2600 

1600 

1800 

3400 

2700 

2400 

IRI CATEGORY 

Average 

2615\G 
2515G 
3415|G 

3115G 
3615|G 
3715G 
3215)G 
2315G 
3015G 
3015G 
2015|G 
2215|G 
3815G 
3115|G 
2815|G 

2989.87 

Name of Road Garkha Main Road To Kuder Bagha 

LatitudeLongitude 
25.799516| 

25.793376 

25.791929 

25.791261 
25.790943 
25.7877s9 

25.791552 

25.78746 
25.797186 

25.798466 84.923325 Normal 

25.795849 

25.794991 

25.794096 

25.790122 

25.789254 

25.788457 

84.923563 Normal 

84.921754 Normal 
84.921076| Curve 

84.919764 Speed Breaker 
84.920527 Normal 

84.920683 Speed Breaker 

84.920276| Normal 
84.921703 Normal 

Event 

84.922906|Speed Breaker 
84.92243 Normal 
84.921951| Normal 

84.921992 Normal 
84.92031/ Speed Breaker 

84.920153|Normal 
84.920287| Normal 

Y = 0"X^2+ 1000 X + 415.2 
X = 2400 

Y = 281S 

(R) RURAL ROAD 
Good 

<4000 
Average Poor 
4001-5000 >s001 

mm/km ROAD 
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